

## 



### INAUGURATION OF THE GABRIELA MISTRAL FOUNDATION, INC OUR MISSION

TO CARRY ON THE LEGACY OF GABRIELA MISTRAL, PARTICULARLY, HER LOVE AND CARE FOR THE CHILDREN AND SENIORS OF HER NATIVE COUNTRY, CHILE.

FOR THIS PURPOSE, THE FOUNDATION PROMOTES AND CELEBRATES THE LIFE AND WORK OF THE POET'S LITERARY AND HUMANITARIAN ACHIEVEMENTS BY HOLDING PROGRAMS AND EVENTS, AND BY PROVIDING SUPPORT TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT MAKE AN IMPACT IN THE QUALITY OF LIFE AND OPPORTUNITIES OF THOSE IN NEED.

**NEW YORK, SEPTEMBER 25, 2007** 

#### INAUGURATION OF THE GABRIELA MISTRAL FOUNDATION, INC CERVANTES INSTITUTE, NY



#### **SEPTEMBER 25, 2007**





# THE GABRIELA MISTRAL FOUNDATION, INC. IS A 501 ( C ) 3 NOT-FOR-PROFIT ORGANIZATION INCORPORATED IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK